

22.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R of O/P owner and Additional W/O by the O/P insurance company,if any.
Claimants and O/P insurance filed hazira through their Ld.advocates.

No S/R is received.

P.O is on leave today . I, ADJ F.T Court, Suri, am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 03.09.2025 for S/R of O/P owner and Additional W/O by the O/P insurance company,if
any.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(JO Code.WB00962)