

27.01.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Both parties are present by filing hazira .

Witness Monaj Kumar Mishra is present along with affidavit in chief .

He is wxamined , Cross-Examined in full and discharged as P.W -1.

During examination he marked the following documents as Exhibits.

C/C of Formal FIR is marked as EXHIBIT -1

C/C of Written Complaint is marked as EXHIBIT -2.

C/C of Seizure List dated 03.03.2018 is marked as EXHIBIT -3.

C/C of Seizure List dated 03.03.2018 is marked as EXHIBIT -4.

C/C of Seizure List dated 19.03.2018 is marked as EXHIBIT -5.

C/C of Charge Sheet is marked as EXHIBIT -6.

Certified to be True Copy of Post Mortem report is marked as EXHIBIT -7.

P.W is closed .

Fix- 11-03-2026 for Evidence (O.P.W) .

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(JO Code.WB00997)

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(JO Code.WB00997)